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MANNA FOOD BANK BOARD COMMITTEES 2014 
 

 

  

 

COMMITTEE NAME    WORK  HOME  FAX  E-MAIL 

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  

Jim Peterson  President    828-545-4506 ©  828-654-6494-Primary 654-0541 jspmn123@gmail.com 

Kip Marshall  Vice-President   828-281-2100  254-9311  281-2120 cmarshall@mrglawfirm.com 

Jim Mathews  Treasurer   612-669-6940©  654-7434    james.mathews1951@gmail.com 

Joyce K. Miles  Secretary      828-254-1422    joycekmiles@gmail.com 

Carla Sutherland  Past-President    606-9317       carlasutherland@charter.net 

Cindy Threlkeld  Staff liaison   299-3663 x 226  703-887-5284 ©  299-3664 cthrelkeld@mannafoodbank.org 

 

FINANCE COMMITTEE   

Jim Mathews  Chair/Treasurer   612-669-6940©  654-7434    james.mathews1951@gmail.com 

Bob Gelder        258-1287  298-4781  258-1602 gelderbob888@gmail.com 

Marcia Bromberg      860-798-9905  828-505-0471  N/A  mwbromberg@yahoo.com 

Phil Hardin      828-652-3355  253-6485  652-9167              phillip.hardin@buncombecounty.org 

Teresa Roach       828-258-1290  828-253-7062    teresamroach@gmail.com 

               teresar@cunninghammortgage.com 

Ross Sloan      828-225-5657  282-243-2385©    Ross.sloan@TD.com 

Mary Davis      828-712-4304©     771-3825 mdavis@warren-wilson.edu 

Nancy Flippin  Staff liaison   299-3663 x 241        nflippin@mannafoodbank.org 

 

PUBLIC POLICY        

Terry Latanich  Chair     298-4609  298-4609  298-4609 terrylatanich@charter.net 

Janie Wilson  Community Volunteer  318-2990  281-3653    janie2wilson@hotmail.com 

Phil Hardin      652-3355  253-6485  652-9167 phillip.hardin@buncombecounty.org 

Scott McLean      828-225-6113     225-6185 smclean@biltmore.com 

Greg Borum  Children First   259-9717       gregb@childrenfirstbc.org 

Beth Palien  Child Nutrition, A'ville City Sch. 231-5941©       beth.palien@asheville.k12.nc.us 

Dan Gerber      545-7843  254-9701    dangerber@charter.net 

Kitty Schaller  Past Executive Director     250-0566    kschaller@bellsouth.net   

Alisa Hixson  Staff liaison   299-3663 x 232       ahixson@mannafoodbank.org 

Amy Meier  Staff liaison   299-3663 x 253       ameier@mannafoodbank.org 
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MEMBERSHIP & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE WORK   HOME   FAX  E-MAIL 

Janie Wilson  Chair    318-2990  281-3653    janie2wilson@hotmail.com 

Cindi Brooks       669-2941 x 232  681-8064  669-3531 cbrooks@ingles-markets.com 

Carol Pennell      273-7770  273-7770  251-0561 pennellc@gmail.com 

Elaine Beattie      828-713-7949 ©       coachelainerobinson@gmail.com 

Joyce Miles      828-231-6281 ©  254-1422    joycekmiles@gmail.com 

Scott McLean      828-225-6113     225-6185 smclean@biltmore.com 

Melody Dunlop      828-213-1020       Melody.Dunlop@msj.org 

Cindy Threlkeld  Staff liaison   299-3663 x226  703-887-5284  299-3664 cthrelkeld@mannafoodbank.org 

 

 

DEVELOPMENT/CAPITAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE   
Carla Sutherland  Chair    606-9317       carlasutherland@charter.net 

Terry Latanich      298-4609  298-4609  298-4609 terrylatanich@charter.net 

Cissie Stevens      N/A   684-4425  N/A  cissiestevensinasheville@gmail.com 

Carol Pennell      273-7770  273-7770  251-0561 pennellc@gmail.com 

Mary Ritter      828-691-3225 ©  628-9158    rittermrr@bellsouth.net  

Lisa Sizemore      828-350-3056  254-4913  259-3934 lisa.sizemore@hometrustbanking.com 

Tim Griffin      828-253-1187       timgriffin@gmail.com 

Melody Dunlop      828-213-1020       Melody.Dunlop@msj.org 

Wilson Sims      828-254-9004       sims@simsandsteele.com  

Donna Ensley  Staff liaison   299-3663 x 243  768-6061©  299-3664 donnapierce@mannafoodbank.org 

Cindy Threlkeld  Staff liaison   299-3663 x 226  (703) 887-5284©  299-3664 cthrelkeld@mannafoodbank.org 

 

 

AUDIT COMMITTEE                      

Kip Marshall     Chair    828-281-2100  254-9311  281-2120 cmarshall@mrglawfirm.com 

Teresa Roach       828-258-1290  828-253-7062    teresamroach@gmail.com 

               teresar@cunninghammortgage.com 

Mary Davis      828-712-4304©     771-3825 mdavis@warren-wilson.edu 

Nancy Flippin  Staff liaison   299-3663 x 241     299-3664 nflippin@mannafoodbank.org 
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SPACE TO ERASE HUNGER FACILITIES COMMITTEE 

       WORK   HOME   FAX  E-MAIL 

Tom Ruff  Biltmore    828-225-6105  274-4725  225-6126 truff@biltmore.com  

Jim Peterson  President    N/A   654-6494  654-0541 jspmn123@gmail.com 

Jim Mathews  Treasurer   612-669-6940©  654-7434    james.mathews1951@gmail.com 

Tom Maher  Pisgah Investments  617-721-5536©  505-4698    thomasamaher@gmail.com 

Toby Ives  Past E.D.   828-337-3098©  252-0272    tobyives@gmail.com 

Cindy Threlkeld                 Staff liaison   299-3663     299-3664 cthrelkeld@mannafoodbank.org 

Jill Hanson  Staff liaison   299-3663     299-3664 jhanson@mannafoodbank.org 

Rudi Sommer  Staff liaison   299-3663     299-3664 rtsommer@mannafoodbank.org 

 

 

         

NC ASSOCIATION OF FEEDING AMERICA FOOD BANKS      

Terry Latanich  MANNA Board Representative 298-4609  298-4609  298-4609 terrylatanich@charter.net 

Cindy Threlkeld  MANNA Staff Representative 299-3663 x 226  703-887-5284  299-3664 cthrelkeld@mannafoodbank.org 

 

 

EMERITUS & HONORARY MEMBERS 

Joel Gillespie (Emeritus)    274-9077  254-9406  274-2957 Joel.Gillespie@SmithDray.com 

Brad Searson (Emeritus)    252-5555  298-0001  232-9158 brad@lawyersasheville.com 

Cissie Stevens (Emeritus)    N/A   684-4425  N/A  cissiestevensinasheville@gmail.com 

Marjorie Ulin (Emeritus)       299-4666    mulin@charter.net 

Sheryl Williams (Emeritus)    258-6904  254-1031  253-7212 swilliams@roberts-stevens.com 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Note:  In addition to the committees listed above, MANNA has ad hoc advisory groups for food sourcing, facilities, agency relations, communications, and special events 

that are called together on an “as needed” basis by MANNA staff.  
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